
    

          
      

          
         

  

            
        

           
         

    

         
            
       

     
 

For the State of Nevada 

To Date, $69,816,564 in COPS grants were awarded to law
 
enforcement agencies in the State of Nevada
 

●	 COPS grants have funded 456 additional police officers and sheriffs 
deputies to engage in community policing activities, including crime 
prevention, in Nevada. 

●	 61 local and state law enforcement agencies in Nevada have directly 
benefited from funding made available through the COPS Office. 

●	 $5,103,871 has been awarded to add 41 school resources officers to 
improve safety for students, teachers, and administrators in primary 
and secondary schools throughout Nevada. 

●	 $18,183,678 has been awarded for crime-fighting technologies. This 
funding has allowed officers to spend more time on the streets of 
Nevada fighting and preventing crime through timesaving 
technology, information-sharing systems, and improved 
communications equipment. 



7

  

   

  

   

 
  

 
   

  

  

 
   

 
   

 

 
    

  

  

  

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Boulder City 
MORE for 1998 Police 9/1/1998 5.2 $130,000 No 

UHP Police 11/1/1998 1.0 $75,000 No 

OTHER-TECH Police 12/8/2004 0.0 $197,329 No 

Agency Totals: 6.2 $402,329 
Carson City Sheriff's Department 

PHASE Sheriff 12/1/1993 5.0 $375,000 No 

COPS in Schools Sheriff 12/1/1999 2.0 $250,000 No 

MORE for 2000 Sheriff 9/1/2000 1.0 $24,957 No 

Agency Totals: 8.0 $649,957 
Carson City, Consolidated Municipality 

COPSMETH Municipal 12/26/200 0.0 $310,987 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $310,987 
Churchill County Sheriff's Department 

FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

PHASE 1 Sheriff 10/1/1994 1.0 $75,000 No 

OTHER-TECH Sheriff 12/8/2004 0.0 $152,930 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $302,930 
City of Fallon Police Department 

MORE for 1998 Police 9/1/1998 1.2 $31,059 No 

COPS in Schools Police 12/1/1999 1.0 $125,000 No 

Secure Our Schools Police 9/1/2005 0.0 $49,548 No 

Secure Our Schools Police 9/1/2006 0.0 $106,059 No 

Agency Totals: 2.2 $311,666 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 2 



7

  

   

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

     

 
   

 

 
     

  

  

 
   

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

City of Reno 
AHEAD 4/1/1995 Municipal 7.0 $525,000 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $63,501 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 Municipal 16.1 $144,753 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $133,503 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Municipal 6.5 $193,665 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $133,503 No 

TRAINING 9/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $295,606 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Municipal 0.0 $81,165 No 

UHP 3/1/2002 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

TRAINING 1/1/2001 Municipal 0.0 $199,986 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Municipal 2.4 $59,795 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

UHP 9/1/2003 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $334,495 No 

OTHER-TECH 12/26/200 Municipal 0.0 $222,134 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program - 7/1/2009 Municipal 10.0 $2,692,960 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 60.0 $6,430,066 
Clark County Health District 

OTHER-TECH 10/1/2001 County Poli 0.0 $700,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $700,000 
Clark County School District Police Department 

School Based Partnerships 8/1/1999 Schools 0.0 $119,636 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Schools 31.0 $3,875,000 No 

Agency Totals: 31.0 $3,994,636 
Community Council on Youth 

COPSMETH 3/11/2009 Non-profit 0.0 $400,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $400,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 3 



  

   

  

   

   
 

  

  

  

 
  
     

     

     

 
  

     

     

     
 
     

     

     

 
  

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 
PHASE 1 Sheriff 10/1/1994 5.0 $375,000 No 

School Based Partnerships 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $62,672 No 

School Based Partnerships 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $17,265 No 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1999 5.0 $375,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $125,000 No 

Agency Totals: 11.0 $954,937 
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

8/1/2000 

8/1/2000 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

1.0 

$52,520 

$107,759 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 8/1/2008 

Agency Totals: 

0.0 

1.0 

$66,833 

$227,112 

No 

Elko Band Council 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

8/1/2000 

8/1/2000 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

2.0 

$63,045 

$112,482 

No 

No 

Tribal Mental Health & Community 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

9/1/2000 

8/1/2001 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

2.0 

$6,250 

$142,455 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 8/1/2001 

Tribal 8/1/2006 

Agency Totals: 

0.0 

0.0 

4.0 

$62,573 

$80,310 

$467,115 

No 

No 

Elko, City of 
MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Municipal 0.8 $20,625 No 

Agency Totals: 0.8 $20,625 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 4 



5

  

   

  

   

  

     

     

     

     

     

 
   

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $65,834 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 8/1/2000 

Tribal 9/1/2004 

Tribal 8/1/2006 

Tribal 8/1/2007 

Tribal 8/1/2008 

Agency Totals: 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

1.0 

$68,112 

$37,283 

$46,851 

$67,100 

$83,131 

$368,311 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Eureka County Sheriff's Office 
OTHER-TECH Sheriff 11/22/200 0.0 $9,872 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $9,872 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 5 



  

   

  

   

  

  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $67,646 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 2.0 $183,956 No 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Tribal 0.0 $3,635 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Tribal 2.0 $183,956 No 

UHP 5/1/1998 Tribal 2.0 $137,967 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.9 $20,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $93,497 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $108,744 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $315,061 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/2003 Tribal 1.0 $91,013 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $61,421 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $133,599 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $148,568 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $190,000 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $200,000 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $164,920 No 

Agency Totals: 9.9 $2,103,983 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 6 



7

7

7

7

  

   

  

   

  

  

 
   

 
   

 
    

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Henderson Police Department 
OTHER-TECH Police 10/1/1999 0.0 $1,588,000 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Police 30.0 $2,250,000 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Police 40.0 $1,000,000 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2002 Police 0.0 $222,222 No 

COPSMETH Police 1/23/2004 0.0 $296,843 No 

OTHER-TECH Police 12/26/200 0.0 $408,726 No 

OTHER-TECH Police 12/26/200 0.0 $1,908,012 No 

OTHER-TECH Police 3/11/2009 0.0 $500,000 No 

Agency Totals: 70.0 $8,173,803 
Humboldt County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Lander County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

OTHER-TECH 1/1/2001 County Poli 0.0 $1,995,600 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 10/1/2001 0.0 $800,000 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 10/1/2001 0.0 $500,000 Yes 

INTEGRITY for 2001 9/1/2002 County Poli 0.0 $125,000 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 12/8/2004 0.0 $1,479,965 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 12/8/2004 0.0 $197,329 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 12/26/200 0.0 $93,530 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 12/26/200 0.0 $88,854 Yes 

COPSMETH County Poli 3/11/2009 0.0 $200,000 Yes 

OTHER-TECH County Poli 3/11/2009 0.0 $750,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $6,230,278 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 7 



  

   

  

   

   

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
   

 

  

   

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $50,296 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $34,281 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $113,730 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $68,025 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $96,450 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $28,800 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 6.0 $766,582 
Las Vegas, City of 

AHEAD 4/1/1995 Sheriff 4.0 $300,000 Yes 

PHASE 1 Sheriff 10/1/1994 26.0 $1,990,885 Yes 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 Sheriff 4.0 $99,754 Yes 

COPSMETH 9/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $287,843 Yes 

COPS Interoperable Communications 9/1/2003 Municipal 0.0 $5,996,103 No 
Technology 
OTHER-TECH 9/1/1999 Police 0.0 $0 No 

OTHER-TECH 8/1/2000 Police 0.0 $5,184 No 

OTHER-TECH 9/1/2002 Police 0.0 $88,317 No 

Agency Totals: 34.0 $8,768,086 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 8 



  

   

  

   

  
     

     

     

     

     

 
 

  

  

  

 
  

  

  

 
   

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 1.0 $114,910 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $32,418 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $39,937 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $106,747 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $99,427 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $393,439 
Lyon County 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 2.0 $33,222 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $33,222 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $33,222 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $174,666 
Mesquite Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

UHP 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 3.0 $75,277 Yes 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Police 0.0 $5,000 Yes 

UHP 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

UHP 5/1/1999 Police 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Police 0.9 $23,585 Yes 

Agency Totals: 7.9 $403,862 
Mineral County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 9/1/1995 Sheriff 3.0 $274,636 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Sheriff 0.0 $113,342 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.9 $22,072 No 

OTHER-TECH Sheriff 10/1/1999 0.0 $100,000 No 

Agency Totals: 3.9 $510,050 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 9 



7

5

7

7

  

   

  

   

    

   

     

     

 
    

   

 
   

 
    

 
    

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 
FAST Tribal 3/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

Small Community Grants Program Tribal 9/1/1998 0.0 $15,000 Yes 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 9/1/2003 0.0 $75,331 Yes 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2007 0.0 $198,480 Yes 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $438,811 
Nevada Department of Public Safety 

OTHER-TECH State 8/1/2000 0.0 $250,000 No 

OTHER-TECH State 8/1/2002 0.0 $149,207 No 

COPSMETH State 12/26/200 0.0 $935,300 No 

Child Sexual Predator Program State 9/1/2009 0.0 $363,753 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $1,698,260 
North Las Vegas Detention/Corrections 

OTHER-TECH Municipal 9/1/1999 0.0 $62,500 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $62,500 
North Las Vegas Police Department 

UHP Police 9/1/2003 25.0 $1,875,000 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Police 11/22/200 0.0 $246,807 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Police 12/26/200 0.0 $222,134 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Police 12/26/200 0.0 $397,503 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Police 3/11/2009 0.0 $300,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 25.0 $3,041,444 
North Las Vegas Police Deptarment 

MORE for 2000 Police 9/1/2000 1.0 $24,221 Yes 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $24,221 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 10 



5

7

  

   

  

   

   

   

  

  

   

     

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 
FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

UHP 5/1/1996 Sheriff 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

UHP 1/1/1998 Sheriff 3.0 $225,000 Yes 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $30,000 Yes 

UHP 3/1/1999 Sheriff 10.0 $750,000 Yes 

TROOPS99 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $10,300 Yes 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Sheriff 7.2 $181,036 Yes 

OTHER-TECH 1/1/2001 Sheriff 0.0 $498,900 Yes 

COPSMETH 5/1/2001 Sheriff 0.0 $249,450 Yes 

UHP 6/1/2003 Sheriff 10.0 $750,000 Yes 

COPS in Schools 3/1/2004 Sheriff 4.0 $500,000 Yes 

Homeland Security Overtime Program 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $38,030 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Sheriff 11/22/200 0.0 $493,614 Yes 

OTHER-TECH Sheriff 12/26/200 0.0 $177,707 Yes 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $216,539 Yes 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 39.2 $4,420,576 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 11 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

     

     

     
 
     
 
     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

  

  

     
 
     
 

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $58,727 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 2.0 $124,037 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Tribal 2.2 $29,637 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Tribal 0.0 $29,637 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Tribal 0.0 $29,637 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $32,570 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2000 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $29,414 No 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $96,360 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2001 Tribal 4.0 $300,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $94,650 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2002 Tribal 4.0 $300,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $296,955 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $125,852 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $143,080 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $173,637 No 

COPS in Schools 2/1/2001 Tribal 1.0 $110,218 No 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Tribal 1.4 $35,733 No 

Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $7,359 No 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2001 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 
Safety Initiative 

Agency Totals: 19.6 $2,242,503 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 12 



  

   

  

   

   
     

     

     

 
   

  

  

  

 
  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Agency / Program Funding Awarded Date 

Pyramid Lake Ranger's Department 
Tribal 0.0 No $154,836 9/1/2003 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­

Equipment 
Tribal 4.0 No $300,000 9/1/2003 Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

Tribal 0.0 No $114,400 8/1/2007 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Agency Totals: $569,236 4.0 
Reno Consortium, City of 

Consortium 18.4 No $455,310 9/1/1995 MORE for 1995 

Consortium 0.0 No $144,687 9/1/1995 MORE for 1995 

Consortium 0.0 No $144,687 9/1/1995 MORE for 1995 

Agency Totals: $744,684 18.4 
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 

Tribal 1.0 No $52,460 3/1/1995 FAST 

Tribal 1.0 No $69,602 5/1/1998 UHP 

Tribal 0.0 No $42,098 9/1/1999 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 0.0 No $64,811 8/1/2000 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 1.0 No $125,039 8/1/2000 Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

Tribal 0.0 No $119,400 8/1/2001 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 0.0 No $153,540 8/1/2002 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 0.0 No $110,556 9/1/2004 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 0.0 No $150,196 8/1/2007 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 0.0 No $189,160 8/1/2008 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 1.0 No $176,254 7/1/2009 COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Tribal 0.0 No $117,140 8/1/2009 Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Agency Totals: $1,370,256 4.0 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 13 



  

   

  

   

    

 
     

     

     

 
  

     

 
     

 
   

 
    

 

   

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Secret Witness of Northern Nevada 
COPSMETH 

South Fork Band of Te-Moak Tribe 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Sparks Police Department 
AHEAD 

COPSMETH 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

State of Nevada Department of Prisons 
OTHER-TECH
 

OTHER-TECH
 

OTHER-TECH
 

Storey County Sheriff's Department 
UHP
 

UHP
 

3/11/2009 Government 0.0 

Agency Totals: 0.0 

9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 

9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 

Agency Totals: 0.0 

4/1/1995 Police 2.0 

9/1/2002 Police 0.0 

7/1/2009 Police 6.0 

Agency Totals: 8.0 

8/1/2000 State 0.0 

8/1/2000 State 0.0 

8/1/2000 State 0.0 

Agency Totals: 0.0 

9/1/1995 Sheriff 3.0 

4/1/1997 Sheriff 3.0 

Agency Totals: 6.0 
Truckee Meadows Community College Department 

UHP 6/1/1999 Public Univ./ 2.0 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Public Univ./ 0.9 

Agency Totals: 2.9 

$250,000 No 

$250,000 

$83,498 No 

$67,698 No 

$151,196 

$150,000 No 

$222,222 No 

$1,949,844 No 

$2,322,066 

$67,792 No 

$67,792 No 

$67,792 No 

$203,376 

$221,845 No 

$221,846 No 

$443,691 

$150,000 No 

$22,804 No 

$172,804 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 14 



  

   

  

   

  
  

 

   

 

 
      

 

 
   

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
    

  

 
   

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

University of Nevada 
Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Public Univ./ 0.0 $31,500 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Public Univ./ 0.0 $25,633 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Public Univ./ 2.1 $52,388 No 

UHP 3/1/2004 Public Univ./ 2.0 $150,000 No 

Agency Totals: 4.1 $259,521 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas Police Department 

UHP 8/1/2002 Public Univ./ 3.0 $225,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $225,000 
Walker River Paiute Tribe 

FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $67,344 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $175,556 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $68,828 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program - 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $123,710 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2000 Tribal 2.0 $199,984 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $359,170 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2005 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $137,625 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program - 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $76,208 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 7.0 $1,358,425 
Washoe County School District Police 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2009 Police 0.0 $500,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $500,000 
Washoe County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 9/1/1995 Sheriff 10.0 $750,000 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Sheriff 7.7 $193,432 No 

OTHER-TECH 3/11/2009 Sheriff 0.0 $850,000 No 

Agency Totals: 17.7 $1,793,432 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 15 



  

   

  

   

     

  

  

     

     

     

     

     

    

     

     

     

 
  

     

     

 
   

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $74,009 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Tribal 0.3 $10,560 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Tribal 0.0 $10,560 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

9/1/1999 

8/1/2001 

8/1/2001 

Tribal 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

0.0 

2.0 

$124,583 

$112,219 

$195,252 

No 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 

8/1/2002 

9/1/2004 

9/1/2005 

Tribal 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

$118,352 

$160,854 

$250,000 

No 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
COPSMETH 

8/1/2007 

9/1/2007 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

0.0 

$200,000 

$401,155 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 

Tribal 8/1/2008 

Tribal 8/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

0.0 

0.0 

3.3 

$97,375 

$198,674 

$1,953,593 

No 

No 

Wells Band Council 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

8/1/2000 

8/1/2000 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

1.0 

$60,143 

$131,229 

No 

No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $191,372 
West Wendover, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $225,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 16 



  

   

  

   

    

  

 
  

  

 
  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
  

 
  

     

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

White Pine County Sheriff's Department 
UHP Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP Sheriff 5/1/1996 4.0 $383,317 No 

MORE for 1996 Sheriff 6/1/1997 8.3 $250,000 No 

Agency Totals: 13.3 $708,317 
Winnemucca, City of 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS in Schools Police 9/1/2001 1.0 $118,653 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $193,653 
Yerington Paiute Tribe 

FAST Tribal 3/1/1995 1.0 $62,315 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring Tribal 9/1/1999 1.0 $100,594 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 9/1/1999 0.0 $37,381 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2000 0.0 $82,820 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring Tribal 8/1/2000 2.0 $181,080 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 9/1/2003 0.0 $142,993 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring Tribal 8/1/2005 1.0 $75,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2007 0.0 $121,400 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2008 0.0 $53,685 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 5.0 $857,268 
Yerington Plice Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $69,351 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $69,351 
Yomba Shoshone Tribe 

UHP Tribal 3/1/1998 1.0 $92,377 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2002 0.0 $8,339 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $100,716 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 17 



  

   

  

 

              

2 Nevada by Agency 1
 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 456.40 Funding: 69,816,564 

STATE TOTALS: 456.4 $69,816,564 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 18 



7

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

 
   

    

 
     
  

   

  

  

 
  

   

    

     

   

   

   

  

 
   
   

 

   

  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

AHEAD 
City of Reno 4/1/1995 Municipal 7.0 $525,000 No 

Las Vegas, City of 4/1/1995 Sheriff 4.0 $300,000 Yes 

Sparks Police Department 4/1/1995 Police 2.0 $150,000 No 

Program Totals: 13.0 $975,000 
Child Sexual Predator Program 

Nevada Department of Public Safety 9/1/2009 State 0.0 $363,753 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $363,753 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program - (CHRP) 

City of Reno 7/1/2009 Municipal 10.0 $2,692,960 No 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $216,539 Yes 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $176,254 No 

Sparks Police Department 7/1/2009 Police 6.0 $1,949,844 No 

Program Totals: 18.0 $5,035,597 
COPS in Schools 

Carson City Sheriff's Department 12/1/1999 Sheriff 2.0 $250,000 No 

City of Fallon Police Department 12/1/1999 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

Clark County School District Police 9/1/2001 Schools 31.0 $3,875,000 No 
Department 
Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $125,000 No 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 3/1/2004 Sheriff 4.0 $500,000 Yes 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 2/1/2001 Tribal 1.0 $110,218 No 

Winnemucca, City of 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $118,653 No 

Program Totals: 41.0 $5,103,871 
COPS Interoperable Communications Technology 

Las Vegas, City of 9/1/2003 Municipal 0.0 $5,996,103 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $5,996,103 
COPSMETH 

Carson City, Consolidated Municipality 12/26/200 Municipal 0.0 $310,987 No 

City of Reno 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $334,495 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 19 



7

  

   

  

   

   

  

  

     

   

    

   

    

  

     

 
 

   

 

   

  

  

   

   

   

 

  

    

   

   

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Program / Agency Funding Awarded Date 

COPSMETH 
Non-profit 0.0 No $400,000 3/11/2009 Community Council on Youth 

Police 0.0 No $222,222 9/1/2002 Henderson Police Department 

Police 0.0 No $296,843 1/23/2004 Henderson Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $200,000 3/11/2009 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

Sheriff 0.0 Yes $287,843 9/1/1999 Las Vegas, City of 

State 0.0 No $935,300 12/26/200 Nevada Department of Public Safety 

Sheriff 0.0 Yes $249,450 5/1/2001 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Government 0.0 No $250,000 3/11/2009 Secret Witness of Northern Nevada 

Police 0.0 No $222,222 9/1/2002 Sparks Police Department 

Tribal 0.0 No $401,155 9/1/2007 Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 

Program Totals: $4,110,517 0.0 
Domestic Violence 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

0.0 No $31,500 6/1/1996 University of Nevada 

Program Totals: $31,500 0.0 
FAST 

Sheriff 1.0 No $75,000 3/1/1995 Churchill County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 1.0 No $65,834 3/1/1995 Ely Shoshone Tribe 

Tribal 1.0 No $67,646 3/1/1995 Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 

Sheriff 1.0 No $75,000 3/1/1995 Humboldt County Sheriff's Department 

Sheriff 1.0 No $75,000 3/1/1995 Lander County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 1.0 No $50,296 3/1/1995 Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 

Sheriff 1.0 No $75,000 3/1/1995 Lyon County 

Police 1.0 Yes $75,000 3/1/1995 Mesquite Police Department 

Tribal 1.0 Yes $75,000 3/1/1995 Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 

Sheriff 2.0 Yes $150,000 3/1/1995 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 1.0 No $58,727 3/1/1995 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 20 



  

   

  

   

  

   

     

  

  

  

 
   

   

 
  

     

 
  
 

 

 

  

   

   

   

   

   

   

     

     

 
  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Program / Agency Funding Awarded Date 

FAST 
Tribal 1.0 No $52,460 3/1/1995 Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 

Tribal 1.0 No $67,344 3/1/1995 Walker River Paiute Tribe 

Tribal 1.0 No $74,009 3/1/1995 Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 

Police 1.0 No $75,000 3/1/1995 Winnemucca, City of 

Tribal 1.0 No $62,315 3/1/1995 Yerington Paiute Tribe 

Police 1.0 No $69,351 3/1/1995 Yerington Plice Department 

Program Totals: $1,242,982 18.0 
Homeland Security Overtime Program 

Sheriff 0.0 Yes $38,030 9/1/2003 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Program Totals: $38,030 0.0 
INTEGRITY for 2001 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $125,000 9/1/2002 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

Program Totals: $125,000 0.0 
MORE for 1995 

Sheriff 2.0 No $33,222 9/1/1995 Lyon County 

Sheriff 0.0 No $33,222 9/1/1995 Lyon County 

Sheriff 0.0 No $33,222 9/1/1995 Lyon County 

Police 3.0 Yes $75,277 9/1/1995 Mesquite Police Department 

Tribal 2.2 No $29,637 9/1/1995 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Tribal 0.0 No $29,637 9/1/1995 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Tribal 0.0 No $29,637 9/1/1995 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Consortium 18.4 No $455,310 9/1/1995 Reno Consortium, City of 

Consortium 0.0 No $144,687 9/1/1995 Reno Consortium, City of 

Consortium 0.0 No $144,687 9/1/1995 Reno Consortium, City of 

Tribal 0.3 No $10,560 9/1/1995 Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 

Tribal 0.0 No $10,560 9/1/1995 Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 

Program Totals: $1,029,658 25.9 
MORE for 1996 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 21 



  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

   

    

 
  

 

    

  

  

  

  

   

   

 
  

   

  

    

   

     

 
  
  

  

   

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

MORE for 1996 
City of Reno 1/1/1997 Municipal 16.1 $144,753 No 

City of Reno 1/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $133,503 No 

City of Reno 1/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $133,503 No 

Las Vegas, City of 1/1/1997 Sheriff 4.0 $99,754 Yes 

White Pine County Sheriff's Department 6/1/1997 Sheriff 8.3 $250,000 No 

Program Totals: 28.4 $761,513 
MORE for 1998 

Boulder City 9/1/1998 Police 5.2 $130,000 No 

City of Fallon Police Department 9/1/1998 Police 1.2 $31,059 No 

City of Reno 9/1/1998 Municipal 6.5 $193,665 No 

City of Reno 9/1/1998 Municipal 0.0 $81,165 No 

Elko, City of 9/1/1998 Municipal 0.8 $20,625 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.9 $20,000 No 

Mineral County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.9 $22,072 No 

Washoe County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 7.7 $193,432 No 

Program Totals: 23.2 $692,018 
MORE for 2000 

Carson City Sheriff's Department 9/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $24,957 No 

Mesquite Police Department 9/1/2000 Police 0.9 $23,585 Yes 

North Las Vegas Police Deptarment 9/1/2000 Police 1.0 $24,221 Yes 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2000 Tribal 1.4 $35,733 No 

Truckee Meadows Community College 9/1/2000 Public 0.9 $22,804 No 
Department Univ./Colleg 

e 
Program Totals: 5.2 $131,300 

MORE for 2001 
City of Reno 9/1/2001 Municipal 2.4 $59,795 No 

Henderson Police Department 9/1/2001 Police 40.0 $1,000,000 No 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2001 Sheriff 7.2 $181,036 Yes 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 22 



7

5

7

7

7

7

  

   

  

   

  
   

 

 

   

  

    

   

  

  

  

  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

   

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Program / Agency Funding Awarded Date 

MORE for 2001 
Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

2.1 No $52,388 9/1/2001 University of Nevada 

Program Totals: $1,293,219 51.7 
OTHER-TECH 

Police 0.0 No $197,329 12/8/2004 Boulder City 

Sheriff 0.0 No $152,930 12/8/2004 Churchill County Sheriff's Department 

Municipal 0.0 No $222,134 12/26/200 City of Reno 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $700,000 10/1/2001 Clark County Health District 

Sheriff 0.0 No $9,872 11/22/200 Eureka County Sheriff's Office 

Police 0.0 No $1,588,000 10/1/1999 Henderson Police Department 

Police 0.0 No $408,726 12/26/200 Henderson Police Department 

Police 0.0 No $1,908,012 12/26/200 Henderson Police Department 

Police 0.0 No $500,000 3/11/2009 Henderson Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $1,995,600 1/1/2001 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $800,000 10/1/2001 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $500,000 10/1/2001 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $1,479,965 12/8/2004 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $197,329 12/8/2004 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $93,530 12/26/200 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $88,854 12/26/200 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

County 
Police 

0.0 Yes $750,000 3/11/2009 Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 

Police 0.0 No $0 9/1/1999 Las Vegas, City of 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 23 



5

7

7

5

7

  

   

  

   

   

   

   

    

    

   

    

    

    

    

   

   

   

     

     

     

   

 

   

 
 

   

   

   

 

  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

OTHER-TECH 
Las Vegas, City of 8/1/2000 Police 0.0 $5,184 No 

Las Vegas, City of 9/1/2002 Police 0.0 $88,317 No 

Mineral County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 10/1/1999 0.0 $100,000 No 

Nevada Department of Public Safety 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $250,000 No 

Nevada Department of Public Safety 8/1/2002 State 0.0 $149,207 No 

North Las Vegas Detention/Corrections 9/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $62,500 No 

North Las Vegas Police Department Police 11/22/200 0.0 $246,807 Yes 

North Las Vegas Police Department Police 12/26/200 0.0 $222,134 Yes 

North Las Vegas Police Department Police 12/26/200 0.0 $397,503 Yes 

North Las Vegas Police Department Police 3/11/2009 0.0 $300,000 Yes 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 0.0 $498,900 Yes 

Nye County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 11/22/200 0.0 $493,614 Yes 

Nye County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/26/200 0.0 $177,707 Yes 

State of Nevada Department of Prisons 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $67,792 No 

State of Nevada Department of Prisons 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $67,792 No 

State of Nevada Department of Prisons 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $67,792 No 

Washoe County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 3/11/2009 0.0 $850,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $15,637,530 
PHASE 

Carson City Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1993 5.0 $375,000 No 

Program Totals: 5.0 $375,000 
PHASE 1 

Churchill County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 10/1/1994 1.0 $75,000 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 10/1/1994 5.0 $375,000 No 

Las Vegas, City of Sheriff 10/1/1994 26.0 $1,990,885 Yes 

Program Totals: 32.0 $2,440,885 
PSP 

City of Reno 5/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $63,501 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 24 



  

   

  

   

   

   

 
  

     

   

   

 
  
    

    

    

 
   

    

   

 

  

  

 
     

  

  

  

  

  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

PSP 
Mineral County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1997 Sheriff 0.0 $113,342 No 

University of Nevada 5/1/1997 Public 0.0 $25,633 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Program Totals: 0.0 $202,476 
School Based Partnerships 

Clark County School District Police 8/1/1999 Schools 0.0 $119,636 No 
Department 
Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $62,672 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $17,265 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $199,573 
Secure Our Schools 

City of Fallon Police Department 9/1/2005 Police 0.0 $49,548 No 

City of Fallon Police Department 9/1/2006 Police 0.0 $106,059 No 

Washoe County School District Police 9/1/2009 Police 0.0 $500,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $655,607 
Small Community Grants Program 

Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.0 $15,000 Yes 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $30,000 Yes 

Program Totals: 0.0 $45,000 
TRAINING 

City of Reno 9/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $295,606 No 

City of Reno 1/1/2001 Municipal 0.0 $199,986 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $495,592 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 1.0 $107,759 No 

Elko Band Council 8/1/2000 Tribal 2.0 $112,482 No 

Elko Band Council 8/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $142,455 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 9/1/2003 Tribal 1.0 $91,013 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $164,920 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 25 



  

   

  

   

     
   

   

  

   

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

     

  

  

  

  

 
      
  

   

   

   

   

 
     

  

  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 8/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 1.0 $114,910 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2001 Tribal 4.0 $300,000 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2002 Tribal 4.0 $300,000 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $173,637 No 

Pyramid Lake Ranger's Department 9/1/2003 Tribal 4.0 $300,000 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2000 Tribal 1.0 $125,039 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $175,556 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 2.0 $199,984 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 8/1/2005 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $195,252 No 

Wells Band Council 8/1/2000 Tribal 1.0 $131,229 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 1.0 $100,594 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 2.0 $181,080 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 8/1/2005 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Program Totals: 40.0 $3,515,910 
Tribal Mental Health & Community Safety Initiative 

Elko Band Council 9/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $6,250 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2000 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $29,414 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $7,359 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2001 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Program Totals: 2.0 $193,023 
Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $52,520 No
 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $66,833 No
 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 26 



  

   

  

   

     
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

    

    

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 
Elko Band Council 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $63,045 No 

Elko Band Council 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $62,573 No 

Elko Band Council 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $80,310 No 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $68,112 No 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $37,283 No 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $46,851 No 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $67,100 No 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $83,131 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $93,497 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $108,744 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $315,061 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $61,421 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $133,599 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $148,568 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $190,000 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $200,000 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $34,281 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $113,730 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $68,025 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $96,450 No 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $28,800 No 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $32,418 No 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $39,937 No 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $106,747 No 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $99,427 No 

Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $75,331 Yes 

Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $198,480 Yes 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 27 



  

   

  

   

     
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

     

     

   

   

   

   

   

     

     

     

     

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $32,570 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $96,360 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $94,650 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $296,955 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $125,852 No 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $143,080 No 

Pyramid Lake Ranger's Department 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $154,836 No 

Pyramid Lake Ranger's Department 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $114,400 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $42,098 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $64,811 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $119,400 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $153,540 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $110,556 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $150,196 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $189,160 No 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $117,140 No 

South Fork Band of Te-Moak Tribe 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $83,498 No 

South Fork Band of Te-Moak Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $67,698 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $68,828 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $123,710 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $359,170 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $137,625 No 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $76,208 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $124,583 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $112,219 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $118,352 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $160,854 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 28 



  

   

  

   

     
     

     

     

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
    

     

 

  

  

 

   

 

 

  

  

  

   

  

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $200,000 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $97,375 No 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $198,674 No 

Wells Band Council 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $60,143 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $37,381 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $82,820 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $142,993 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $121,400 No 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 8/1/2008 Tribal 0.0 $53,685 No 

Yomba Shoshone Tribe 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $8,339 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $7,213,433 
Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 9/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $250,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $250,000 
TROOPS 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 1/1/1995 Tribal 0.0 $3,635 No 

Mesquite Police Department 1/1/1995 Police 0.0 $5,000 Yes 

Program Totals: 0.0 $8,635 
TROOPS99 

Nye County Sheriff's Department 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $10,300 Yes 

Program Totals: 0.0 $10,300 
UHP 

Boulder City Police 11/1/1998 1.0 $75,000 No 

City of Reno 3/1/2002 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

City of Reno 8/1/2002 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

City of Reno 9/1/2003 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1999 5.0 $375,000 No 

Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes Tribal 12/1/1995 2.0 $183,956 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 29 



  

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

    

    

   

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

     

   

       

   

   

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Program / Agency Funding Awarded Date 

UHP 
Tribal 2.0 No $183,956 8/1/1997 Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 

Tribal 2.0 No $137,967 5/1/1998 Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribes 

Police 30.0 No $2,250,000 1/1/2001 Henderson Police Department 

Tribal 1.0 No $75,000 12/1/1995 Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 

Police 1.0 Yes $75,000 5/1/1996 Mesquite Police Department 

Police 1.0 Yes $75,000 1/1/1998 Mesquite Police Department 

Police 1.0 Yes $75,000 5/1/1999 Mesquite Police Department 

Sheriff 3.0 No $274,636 9/1/1995 Mineral County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 1.0 Yes $75,000 12/1/1995 Moapa Band of Paiute Indians 

Police 25.0 Yes $1,875,000 9/1/2003 North Las Vegas Police Department 

Sheriff 2.0 Yes $150,000 5/1/1996 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Sheriff 3.0 Yes $225,000 1/1/1998 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Sheriff 10.0 Yes $750,000 3/1/1999 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Sheriff 10.0 Yes $750,000 6/1/2003 Nye County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 2.0 No $124,037 12/1/1995 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Tribal 1.0 No $69,602 5/1/1998 Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 

Sheriff 3.0 No $221,845 9/1/1995 Storey County Sheriff's Department 

Sheriff 3.0 No $221,846 4/1/1997 Storey County Sheriff's Department 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

2.0 No $150,000 6/1/1999 Truckee Meadows Community College 
Department 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

2.0 No $150,000 3/1/2004 University of Nevada 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

3.0 Yes $225,000 8/1/2002 University of Nevada, Las Vegas Police 
Department 

Sheriff 10.0 No $750,000 9/1/1995 Washoe County Sheriff's Department 

Police 1.0 No $75,000 12/1/1995 West Wendover, City of 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 30 



  

   

  

   

   

   

    

    

  

 
 

              

2 Nevada by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 456.40 Funding: $ 69,816,564 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

UHP 
West Wendover, City of 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

West Wendover, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

White Pine County Sheriff's Department 12/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

White Pine County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1996 Sheriff 4.0 $383,317 No 

Yomba Shoshone Tribe 3/1/1998 Tribal 1.0 $92,377 No 

Program Totals: 153.0 $11,643,539 
STATE TOTALS: 456.4 $69,816,564 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 31 


	COPS Quick Facts

	Nevada by Agency

	Nevada by Program


